
 

 
 
 

 

TSC7 – Hunters Hill/Balmain (AM) 
 
6:55am – Woolwich, Valentia Street at Woolwich Wharf (211089)  
via Valentia Street, (L) The Point Road 
 
6:59am – Woolwich, The Point Road at Hunter Street (211035)  
via The Point Road, (C) Gale Street, (C) Woolwich Road 
 
7:00am – Hunters Hill, Woolwich Road at Ferry Street (211090)  
via Woolwich Road, (C) Ferry Street, (C) Alexandra Street, (C) Mount Street, (C) Church Street, (L) Burns 
Bay Road, (C) Victoria Road 
 
7:15am – Drummoyne, Victoria Road before Lyons Road (204713)  
via Victoria Road, (L) Darling Street 
 
7:21am – Balmain, Darling Street after Elliott Street (204111)  
via Darling Street, U-turn at roundabout at Curtis Road, (C) Darling Street 
 
7:25am – Balmain, Darling Street at Gladstone Park (204139)  
via Darling Street, (C) Balmain Road 
 
7:30am – Lilyfield, Balmain Road at Grove Street (204013)  
via Balmain Road 
 
7:35am – Lilyfield, Balmain Road at Orange Grove Plaza (204015)  
via Balmain Road, (L) Balmain Road, (L) Lilyfield Road, (R) Catherine Street, (L) City West Link, (C) 
Western Distributor, (C) Cross City Tunnel, (C) Bayswater Road, (C) New South Head Road 
 
7:50am – Edgecliff, New South Head at Edgecliff Station Stand P (202757)  
via New South Head Road, (R) Victoria Road 
 
8:00am – The Scots College Middle School and Senior School (202328)  
via Victoria Road 
 
8:05am – The Scots College Preparatory School (Bus Zone) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

 

TSC7 – Hunters Hill/Balmain (PM/Late) 
 
3:20pm/5:15pm – The Scots College Preparatory School  
via Victoria Road 
 
3:25pm/5:20pm – The Scots College Middle School and Senior School  
via Victoria Road, (L) New South Head Road 
 
3:35pm/5:30pm – Edgecliff, New South Head Road at Edgecliff Station (Bus Zone)  
via New South Head Road, (C) Craigend Street, (C) Cross City Tunnel, (C) Western Distributor, (C) City 
West Link, (R) Balmain Road, (R) Balmain Road 
 
3:50pm/5:45pm – Lilyfield, Balmain Road opposite Grove Street (204051)  
via Balmain Road, (C) Darling Street 
 
3:55pmm/5:50pm – Rozelle, Darling Street at Rozelle PS (203928)  
via Darling Street 
 
3:56pm/5:51pm – Rozelle, Darling Street at Wise Street (203930)  
via Darling Street 
 
3:57pm/5:52pm – Balmain, Darling Street after Elliott Street (204111)  
via Darling Street, U-turn at roundabout at Curtis Road, (C) Darling Street 
 
4:00pm/5:55pm – Balmain, Darling Street at Gladstone Park (204139)  
via Darling Street, (R) Wise Street, (L) Terry Street, (L) Wellington Street, (R) Victoria Road 
 
4:10pm/6:05pm – Drummoyne, Victoria Road after Lyons Road (204721)  
via Victoria Road, (C) Burns Bay Road, (L) Church Street Exit, (R) Church Street, (L) Reiby Road, (R) The 
Avenue 
 
4:20pm/6:15pm – Hunters Hill, Avenue Road at Hunters Hill HS (Bus Zone)  
via Avenue Road, (L) Alexandra Street, (C) Ferry Street, (C) Woolwich Road 
 
4:22pm/6:17pm – Hunters Hill, Woolwich Road at Passy Avenue (211053)  
via Woolwich Road, (C) Gale Street, (C) The Point Road 
 
4:24pm/6:19pm – Woolwich, The Point Road opposite Hunter Street (211036)  
via The Point Road, (R) Valentia Street 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
4:25pm/6:20pm – Woolwich, Valentia Street at Woolwich Wharf (211089) 
 
Guide: 

(R) The bus takes a right turn onto the street  
(L) The bus takes a left turn onto the street  
(C) The bus continues onto the street  

 
Please note: 
• Routes will only change after due notification. 
• Buses will stop at all locations marked on the ‘Route’ and designated bus stops along the journey. 

For the inward journey, students should ‘flag’ the drivers of the buses marked ‘The Scots College’ or 
‘NSBC’ who have been advised of this practice. 

• Buses will not make an effort to ‘be early’, they will depart as indicated; students are asked to be at 
their stop at least five minutes before the published time. All times are dependent on traffic 
conditions. 

• For more information about transport at The Scots College, visit www.scots.college/transport 
• Feedback: transport@scots.college 
• Emergency: NSBC: 9427 8533 (before 8:00am and after 4:00pm), Mr Val Zele: 0438 558 909 (after 

school services) and Sport Department: 9391 7606 (sport transport issue). 
 

http://www.scots.college/transport
mailto:transport@scots.college

